
#  West Florida (9-0) -vs- #  UVA Wise (1-2)
02/07/2026 at Chattanooga, TN (Warner Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Adams, Brianna (2-0)
Loss: Branch, Angelina (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: Morgan, Ashley (1)
 
Start: 1:29 PM   Time: 1:22   Attendance: 75   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 48F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
West Florida 7 0 1 1 1 10 14 0
UVA Wise 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3

West Florida 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Harmon, Miranda cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Fountain, Meg ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Harper, Hannah 1b 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Mergen, Nicole dh 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Luedtke, Lulu PH/dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brice, Emma 2b 3 2 2 0 0 0 1
Pippen, Abigail c 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Luna, Gabrielle c 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Keith, Olivia lf 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
Cornelius, Kyndal 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Whitfield, Alexandria rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Discenza, Angelia PR/rf 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
Adams, Brianna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vicente, Kamila p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 10 14 6 1 3 3

2B: Brice, Emma (2); Pippen, Abigail (1); Fountain, Meg (1)
HR: Harper, Hannah (1)
SB: Discenza, Angelia (1); Keith, Olivia (3); Harmon, Miranda (1)
DP: 1

UVA Wise 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Noe, Taylor rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Holt, Kylee PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gibson, Adyson cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ledger, Kaylie PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Baker, Kaylynn 3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Easterly, Sophie PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Clay, Taylor ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Miller, Kennedy 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nichols, Riley PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Morgan, Ashley c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Banks, Emmaleigh PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anglin, Madison dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sutton, Morgan PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Johnson, Savannah 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ausmus, Mataya lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Shockley, Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mooney, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 0 2 0 0 7 1

E: Morgan, Ashley (2); Baker, Kaylynn (1)
DP: 1

West Florida IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Adams, Brianna (W, 2-0) 4.0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 13 13 2 5 53
Vicente, Kamila 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 19
Totals 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 16 16 2 5 72

UVA Wise IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Branch, Angelina (L, 0-1) 1.0 7 7 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 0 54
Shockley, Olivia 3.0 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 13 3 4 31
Mooney, Jordan 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 17
Totals 14 10 9 1 3 1 0 0 0 27 28 5 5 102



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

West Florida - Top of 1st UWF WIS
Harmon,Miranda walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 0 0
Harmon,Miranda stole second base. 0 0
Harmon,Miranda advanced to third base on a throwing error by Morgan,Ashley (E2). 0 0
Fountain,Meg ground-rule doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 FBBFFF); Harmon,Miranda scored. 1 0
Harper,Hannah singled to short (2-2 BFBFF); Fountain,Meg advanced to third base. 1 0
Harper,Hannah advanced from first base to third base on a passed ball; Fountain,Meg scored on a passed
ball. 2 0
Mergen,Nicole singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Harper,Hannah scored. 3 0
Brice,Emma doubled to left field (1-2 KBFFF); Mergen,Nicole advanced from first base to third base. 3 0
Pippen,Abigail doubled to right field, RBI (3-2 BFSFFBB); Mergen,Nicole scored; Brice,Emma advanced to
third base. 4 0
Keith,Olivia singled to short, RBI (2-2 BKFFBF); Brice,Emma scored. 5 0
Error by 3b (E5) on a dropped foul in third base side foul territory. 5 0
. 5 0
Cornelius,Kyndal struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 5 0
Whitfield,Alexandri singled to left field (0-1 K); Pippen,Abigail out at third base, lf to 3b to c to ss;
Keith,Olivia advanced to second base. 5 0
UWF substitution: Discenza,Angelia pinch running for Whitfield,Alexandri. 5 0
Keith,Olivia advanced to third base. 5 0
Discenza,Angelia stole third base, scored on a throwing error by Morgan,Ashley (E2), unearned; Keith,Olivia
stole home, scored. 7 0
Harmon,Miranda struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 7 0

UVA Wise - Bottom of 1st UWF WIS
UWF position change: Discenza,Angelia remains in the game at rf 7 0
Noe,Taylor grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 7 0
Gibson,Adyson grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 7 0
Baker,Kaylynn singled to left field (0-0). 7 0
Clay,Taylor reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-0 BB); Baker,Kaylynn out at second base, ss to 2b. 7 0

West Florida - Top of 2nd UWF WIS
WISE pitching change: Shockley,Olivia replaces Branch,Angelina. 7 0
Fountain,Meg lined out to cf (1-0 B). 7 0
Harper,Hannah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 7 0
Mergen,Nicole struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 7 0

UVA Wise - Bottom of 2nd UWF WIS
Miller,Kennedy flied out to cf (3-2 BFBFBF). 7 0
Morgan,Ashley singled to the pitcher's mound (0-2 KF). 7 0
Anglin,Madison grounded into double play to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b (0-2 FF); Morgan,Ashley out at 2B on
the play, p to ss, in a double play. 7 0

West Florida - Top of 3rd UWF WIS
Brice,Emma doubled to left field (1-0 B). 7 0
Pippen,Abigail fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-0 BB). 7 0
Keith,Olivia singled to left field, RBI (1-1 FB); Brice,Emma scored from second base. 8 0
Keith,Olivia stole second base. 8 0
Cornelius,Kyndal grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Keith,Olivia advanced to third base. 8 0
Discenza,Angelia lined out to short (0-1 K). 8 0

UVA Wise - Bottom of 3rd UWF WIS
Johnson,Savannah struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 8 0
Ausmus,Mataya struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFFS). 8 0



Noe,Taylor grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 8 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

West Florida - Top of 4th UWF WIS
Harmon,Miranda singled to short (1-0 B). 8 0
Fountain,Meg grounded into double play to ss, unassisted (0-0); Harmon,Miranda out at 2B on the play, ss
to 1b, in a double play. 8 0
Harper,Hannah homered to center field, RBI (1-0 B). 9 0
UWF substitution: Luedtke,Lulu pinch hitting for Mergen,Nicole. 9 0
Luedtke,Lulu singled to center field (1-1 BK). 9 0
Brice,Emma reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 FB); Luedtke,Lulu out at second base, ss
unassisted. 9 0

UVA Wise - Bottom of 4th UWF WIS
UWF position change: Luedtke,Lulu remains in the game at dh 9 0
UWF defensive substitution: Luna,Gabrielle replaces Pippen,Abigail at c 9 0
WISE substitution: Holt,Kylee pinch hitting for Gibson,Adyson. 9 0
Holt,Kylee popped up to second base (3-2 FBSFBFFB). 9 0
WISE substitution: Ledger,Kaylie pinch hitting for Baker,Kaylynn. 9 0
Ledger,Kaylie struck out looking (3-2 FKBFBFBK). 9 0
WISE substitution: Easterly,Sophie pinch hitting for Clay,Taylor. 9 0
Easterly,Sophie struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 9 0

West Florida - Top of 5th UWF WIS
WISE substitution: Gibson,Adyson replaces Holt,Kylee at cf, batting 2nd. 9 0
WISE substitution: Baker,Kaylynn replaces Ledger,Kaylie at 3b, batting 3rd. 9 0
WISE substitution: Clay,Taylor replaces Easterly,Sophie at ss, batting 4th. 9 0
WISE pitching change: Mooney,Jordan replaces Shockley,Olivia. 9 0
Luna,Gabrielle singled to right field (2-1 BBK). 9 0
Keith,Olivia singled to the pitcher's mound (0-0); Luna,Gabrielle advanced to second base. 9 0
Cornelius,Kyndal popped up to short (2-2 BSFB). 9 0
Discenza,Angelia flied out to cf (0-0); Luna,Gabrielle advanced to third base. 9 0
Keith,Olivia stole second base. 9 0
Keith,Olivia advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Luna,Gabrielle scored on a wild pitch. 10 0
Harmon,Miranda grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBBSB). 10 0

UVA Wise - Bottom of 5th UWF WIS
UWF pitching change: Vicente,Kamila replaces Adams,Brianna. 10 0
WISE substitution: Nichols,Riley pinch hitting for Miller,Kennedy. 10 0
Nichols,Riley struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKS). 10 0
WISE substitution: Banks,Emmaleigh pinch hitting for Morgan,Ashley. 10 0
Banks,Emmaleigh struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSFS). 10 0
WISE substitution: Sutton,Morgan pinch hitting for Anglin,Madison. 10 0
Sutton,Morgan struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 10 0


